

## SOUTHERN GEORGIA REGIONAL COMMISSION COUNCIL MEETING THURSDAY • MAY 25, 2023 • 11:00 AM SGRC OFFICE • 1725 S. GEORGIA PARKWAY, WEST • WAYCROSS, GA

## **AGENDA**

1. Call to Order and Welcome Joyce Evans, Council Chair

2. Review and **Approval of Minutes** of the April 25, 2023 Joyce Evans

Council Meeting

3. Review and Acceptance of April 2023 Revenue and Joyce Evans Expenditure Report

4. Georgia Technology Authority: Status of Broadband in Josh Hildebrandt

Georgia Broadband Initiatives Director

5. Review of **Draft Southern Georgia RC FY2024 Budget** Lisa Cribb

6. FY2024 Work Program Highlights Lisa Cribb

7. Report of Nomination Committee for Election of Officers

8. Program Activities/Updates

Grants Planning Division Reports

9. Questions, Comments and Announcements

ACCG Update GMA Update DCA Update

**10. Adjourn** Joyce Evans